(Wholly owned subsidiary of Reserve Bank of India)

RBNM P.O. Salboni, Dist. Midnapore (W), West Bengal, Pin Code-721132 CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 to LIMITED TENDER No.054/SAL/PUR/2019-20 dtd 25/10/2019 for SUPPLY OF LED TUBELIGHT & STREET LIGHT

# CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 to LIMITED TENDER NO. 054/SAL/PUR/2019-20 dtd 25/10/2019 for SUPPLY OF LED TUBELIGHT & STREET LIGHT

With reference to the above tender, the following Corrigendum may kindly be noted against the Section I –NIT, Section VI & Section XI

## **As per the Original Tender Enquiry**

## **Section I: Notice Inviting Tender (NIT)**

### Tender No. 054/SAL/PUR/2019-20 dated 25/10/2019

1. Sealed tenders are invited from eligible and qualified tenderers meeting Eligibility Criteria (Section IX) for Supply of the following items at our site:

Schedule No.	Brief Description of Goods / Services	Quantity (with unit)	Earnest Money (in Rs.)
1.	"SUPPLY OF LED TUBE LIGHT & STREET LIGHT"  [As per detailed specifications attached in Section - VII]	500 Nos.	Rs. 4,000/-
2.	"SUPPLY OF LED STREET LIGHT"  [As per detailed specifications attached in Section – VII]	30 Nos.	Rs. Nil

## **Section VI: List of Requirements**

Schedule No.	Brief Description of Goods / Services	Quantity (with unit)	Earnest Money (in Rs.)
1.	"SUPPLY OF LED TUBE LIGHT & STREET LIGHT"  [As per detailed specifications attached in Section - VII]	500 Nos.	Rs 4,000/-
2.	"SUPPLY OF LED STREET LIGHT"  [As per detailed specifications attached in Section - VII]	30 Nos.	Nil

(Wholly owned subsidiary of Reserve Bank of India)

RBNM P.O. Salboni, Dist. Midnapore (W), West Bengal, Pin Code-721132 CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 to LIMITED TENDER No.054/SAL/PUR/2019-20 dtd 25/10/2019 for SUPPLY OF LED TUBELIGHT & STREET LIGHT

## **Section XI: Price Schedule**

(PART-II)

[To be submitted along with the Price Bid]

Proforma of Price Bid for Supply of "LED Tube Light & Street Light"

From Date: M/s. «Name»
To

The General Manager, BRBNMPL, P.O.RBNML, Salboni – 721 132

Dear Sir,

Sub: Price Bid for Supply of LED Tube Light & Street Light. Ref: Your Tender Enquiry No. 054/SAL/PUR/2019-20 dated 25/10/2019

We have received your tender enquiry cited and we are pleased to enclose the following as our price bid for your kind consideration.

SCH. NO.	ITEM  [As per detailed specifications attached in Section - VII]	Qty/ Unit	Basic Price/ Unit	Freight, Insurance, Other charges If any,	GST @%	Total Price per Unit (F.O.R BRBNMPL Stores, Salboni inclusive of all charges)	Total Price for Total Quantity (F.O.R BRBNMPL Stores, Salboni inclusive of all charges)
			(Rs.)	(Rs.)	(Rs.)	(Rs.)	(Rs.)
1.	SUPPLY OF LED TUBE LIGHT  Make:  Model:  HSN Code:	500 Nos.					
2.	SUPPLY OF LED STREET LIGHT Make: Model: HSN Code:	09 Nos.					

- ➤ We also confirm that we abide by all the tender conditions and we do not have any counter conditions.
- > Purchase Order will be issued to the party who will be schedule wise L1 bidder.

Thanking you,		
Yours faithfully,		
(	)	Seal
Name		

#### Note:

Signature with date

- i. Price should be quoted exactly as per the format given above. Multiple rates for a single item/variable rates unless solicited in the tender will not be accepted and would lead to rejection of offer.
- ii. Price bids with conditions / Counter conditions are liable for rejection.

(Wholly owned subsidiary of Reserve Bank of India)

RBNM P.O. Salboni, Dist. Midnapore (W), West Bengal, Pin Code-721132 CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 to LIMITED TENDER No.054/SAL/PUR/2019-20 dtd 25/10/2019 for SUPPLY OF LED TUBELIGHT & STREET LIGHT

# - Amended and should be read as -

## **Section I: Notice Inviting Tender (NIT)**

## Tender No. 054/SAL/PUR/2019-20 dated 25/10/2019

1. Sealed tenders are invited from eligible and qualified tenderers meeting Eligibility Criteria (Section IX) for Supply of the following items at our site:

Schedule No.	Brief Description of Goods / Services	Quantity (with unit)	Earnest Money (in Rs.)
1.	"SUPPLY OF LED TUBE LIGHT"  [As per detailed specifications attached in Section – VII]	500 Nos.	Rs. 4,000/-
2.	"SUPPLY OF LED STREET LIGHT"  [As per detailed specifications attached in Section - VII]	30 Nos.	Rs. Nil

# **Section VI: List of Requirements**

Schedule No.	Brief Description of Goods / Services	Quantity (with unit)	Earnest Money (in Rs.)
1.	"SUPPLY OF LED TUBE LIGHT"  [As per detailed specifications attached in Section – VII]	500 Nos.	Rs 4,000/-
2.	"SUPPLY OF LED STREET LIGHT"  [As per detailed specifications attached in Section - VII]	30 Nos.	Nil

(Wholly owned subsidiary of Reserve Bank of India)

RBNM P.O. Salboni, Dist. Midnapore (W), West Bengal, Pin Code-721132 CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 to LIMITED TENDER No.054/SAL/PUR/2019-20 dtd 25/10/2019 for SUPPLY OF LED TUBELIGHT & STREET LIGHT

# Section XI: Price Schedule (Revised) (PART -II)

[To be submitted along with the Price Bid]

From	Date:
M/s. «Name»	
To	
The General Manager,	
BRBNMPL,	
P.O.RBNML, Salboni – 721 132	
Dear Sir,	
Sub: Revised Price Bid for Supply of LED Tube Light & Street Ref: Your Tender Enquiry No. 054/SAL/PUR/2019-20 dated 25/10	

We have received your tender enquiry cited and we are pleased to enclose the following as our price bid for your kind consideration.

SCH. NO.	ITEM [As per detailed specifications attached in Section – VII]	Qty/ Unit	Basic Price/ Unit	Freight, Insurance, Other charges If any,	GST @%	Total Price per Unit (F.O.R BRBNMPL Stores, Salboni inclusive of all charges)	Total Price for Total Quantity (F.O.R BRBNMPL Stores, Salboni inclusive of all charges)
			(Rs.)	(Rs.)	(Rs.)	(Rs.)	(Rs.)
1.	SUPPLY OF LED TUBE LIGHT  Make:  Model:  HSN Code:	500 Nos.					
2.	SUPPLY OF LED STREET LIGHT Make: Model: HSN Code:	30 Nos.					

- ➤ We also confirm that we abide by all the tender conditions and we do not have any counter conditions.
- > Purchase Order will be issued to the party who will be schedule wise L1 bidder.

Thanking you,			
Yours faithfully,			
(	)	9	Seal
Name			

#### Note:

Signature with date

- iii. Price should be quoted exactly as per the format given above. Multiple rates for a single item/variable rates unless solicited in the tender will not be accepted and would lead to rejection of offer.
- iv. Price bids with conditions / Counter conditions are liable for rejection

(Wholly owned subsidiary of Reserve Bank of India)
RBNM P.O. Salboni, Dist. Midnapore (W), West Bengal, Pin Code-721132
CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 to LIMITED TENDER No.054/SAL/PUR/2019-20 dtd 25/10/2019 for SUPPLY OF LED
TUBELIGHT & STREET LIGHT

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

All bidders shall submit the copy of this corrigendum duly signed and sealed along with the tender documents.

Bidders who have already submitted their sealed offer, may submit their revised sealed offer in the enclosed format within the time & date of submission. If revised sealed offer is not received, then price offered in the original offer will be considered for the item specifications amended above.

For and on behalf of Bharatiya Reserve Bank Note Mudran Pvt. Ltd,

Sd/-(K.Dinakar) Assistant General Manager – MMD